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Tomato Spray Program



Tomato Spray Program

Target Pest Active 
ingredient (A.I.)Product

PHI
(Days)

Rate
in 20L

0

3

14

3

3

3

0

0

5kg/acre

50g

50g

50g

10ml

10g

20ml

2-3ml

Startch based

Mancozeb 70% + 
Azoxystrobin 
0.05%

Mancozeb 75%DG

Copper 
Oxychloride 
37.5%

Abamectin 18%

Thiocyclam 
Hydrogen Oxalate 
50%

Natural Plant 
extracts

100% 
Organosilicon

Water 
absorption

Early and Late 
Blight

Early and Late 
Blight

Early and Late 
Blight

Leafminer and 
Spidermites 

tuta absoluta

Crop vigor and 
Flowering

Spreader/ 
Wetter

100% Organosilicone
CoverMax

Tomato Spray Program

Starch based water absorbent, absorbs more than 400 times, its weight of water. Hydrates, then releases water and 
retained nutrients on demand, over and over again.

Bio-stimulant for improved flowering, fruiting and yield

Copper based preventive control of early and late blight

Curative Fungicide for control of early and late blight and downy mildew

A unique fungicide combination, specially formulated for the control of early and late blight On tomatoes and downy 
mildew on Roses.

It’s a unique (Dispersible Granule) Mancozeb formulation, for control of blight in tomatoes and potatoes and other 
fungal diseases in crops

Broad spectrum insecticide for difficult to control pests including thrips, aphid, leafminers & tuta absoluta

Insecticide & miticide for control of spider mites and leaf miner.

Non- ionic wetter and spreader for use with fungicides, insecticides, foliar feeds and herbicides, to improve spray 
coverage, adhesion, and canopy penetration

100% Organosilicone
CoverMax

Window of Application

Transplanting            Early growth     Vegetative Phase     Reproductive Phase       Expansion Phase          Maturation phase 

0 days                     7 – 30 days               30 – 50 days                   50 – 70 days                     70 – 90 days           90 -110 days 

Fungicides are alternated based on expected output

Fungicides are alternated based on expected output

Fungicides are alternated based on expected output

Spreader is tank mixed with CP products 

Bio-stimulant applied throughout the growing season 

Insecticide applied on need basis

Insecticide applied on need basis

Water absorber applied 
once at planting time

75DG

75DG


