

Goodman Towers 4th Floor, Waiyaki Way P.O. Box 30335-00100 Nairobi, Kenya **Tel:** +254 772 958 602 **www.upl-ltd.com**

pronutiva®



Tomato Spray Program



pronutiva® Tomato Spray Program

						Transplanting	Early growth	Vegetative Phase	Reproductive Phase	Expansion Phase	Maturation phase
	Product	Target Pest	Active ingredient (A.I.)	Rate in 20L	PHI (Days)	0 days	7 – 30 days	30 – 50 days Window of	50 - 70 days Application	70 – 90 days	90 -110 days
	REON"	Water absorption	Startch based	5kg/acre	0	Water absorber applied once at planting time	Maj				
	Glory	Early and Late Blight	Mancozeb 70% + Azoxystrobin 0.05%	50g	3			Fungicides are alternated based on expected output		ed output	
	Vondozeb 75DG	Early and Late Blight	Mancozeb 75%DG	50g	14	1		Fungicides are alternated based on expected output			
	Cuprocaffaro Micro 17.5 WG	Early and Late Blight	Copper Oxychloride 37.5%	50g	3			Fungicides are altern	nated based on expect	ed output	
	ABALONE are	Leafminer and Spidermites	Abamectin 18%	10ml	3				Insecticide appli	ed on need basis	
	Evisect* S	tuta absoluta	Thiocyclam Hydrogen Oxalate 50%	10g	3				Insecticide appli	ed on need basis	
	Biozyme ⁻	Crop vigor and Flowering	Natural Plant extracts	20ml	0			Bio-stimulant	applied throughout th	e growing season	
	CoverMax ()	Spreader/ Wetter	100% Organosilicon	2-3ml	0			Spread	er is tank mixed with C	P products	

pronutiva® Tomato Spray Program

REON"	Starch based water absorbent, absorbs more than 400 times, its weight of water. Hydrates, then releases water and retained nutrients on demand, over and over again.
Biozyme ⁻	Bio-stimulant for improved flowering, fruiting and yield
Cuprocaffaro Micro 17.5 WG	Copper based preventive control of early and late blight
SKIPPER 72 WP**	Curative Fungicide for control of early and late blight and downy mildew
Glory	A unique fungicide combination, specially formulated for the control of early and late blight On tomatoes and downy mildew on Roses.
Vondozeb 75DG	It's a unique (Dispersible Granule) Mancozeb formulation, for control of blight in tomatoes and potatoes and other fungal diseases in crops
Evisect° \$	Broad spectrum insecticide for difficult to control pests including thrips, aphid, leafminers & tuta absoluta
ABALONE are	Insecticide & miticide for control of spider mites and leaf miner.
CoverMax ()	Non- ionic wetter and spreader for use with fungicides, insecticides, foliar feeds and herbicides, to improve spray coverage, adhesion, and canopy penetration